

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES PH 19- Version: 1

146

Type: Resolution-Public Hearing Status: Passed

In control: City Council
Final action: 5/15/2019

Title: Authorizing the Fire Department to apply for and accept the 2019 Workplace Wellness grant funds in

amount of \$400.

**Sponsors:** Amy Brendmoen

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. PH 19-146, 2. MOU

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/18/2019	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
5/15/2019	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Fire Department to apply for and accept the 2019 Workplace Wellness grant funds in amount of \$400.

WHEREAS, the Fire Department is requesting permission to apply for and accept grant funds in amount of \$400 in 2019 from the Saint Paul Area Chamber of Commerce; and

WHEREAS, as part of the grant the SPFD will enter into a 5 month collaborative learning relationship from May 1, 2019 through October 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the 2019 Workplace Wellness grant will be used to create a physical activity station around health and wellness activities; and

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant will enhance the goals and objectives of the Saint Paul Fire Department health and wellness committee; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the City Council of Saint Paul authorizes the Fire Department to apply for and accept the Saint Paul Area Chamber of Commerce Grant for 2019 Workplace Wellness in the amount of \$400 for 2019 and authorizes the appropriate City officials to execute the grant agreement.